
Expected Cost Worksheet for International Adoption: 

LFSRM Direct Service Agency Fee – (Includes Home Study, Background Checks, 

CORE Training, Post‐Placement Supervision, Revalidation) 

$ 6,750 

International Agency Program Administration Fee  $ 200‐500 

International Country Fee  $ 8,000‐30,000 

Costs for Certified Copies of Required Documents  $ 42‐160 

Secretary of State Certification and Authentication Fees for Documents  $ Included 

USCIS I‐600A or I‐800A Application Fee  $ 785 

USCIS Fingerprinting for FBI Clearance ($85/individual)  $ 170 

Travel, Food, and Lodging – In‐Country  $ 2,000‐5,000 

Travel to and From Home to Country (account for appropriate number of trips)  $ 2,500‐12,000 

Document Translation (may be included in International Country Fee)  $ 500 

Translator while In‐Country (may be included in International Country Fee)  $ 200‐800 

 Foreign Embassy Costs (when applicable, such as child’s foreign visa or 

 registration of child and child’s passport with foreign consulate) 

$ 600‐1,000 

In‐Country Donation (may be included in International Country Fee or 

International Agency Program Administration Fee) 

$ 500‐1,500 

In‐Country Attorney Fee  $ 500‐1,000 

Medical Exam for US Visa for Child  $ 200‐350 

Visa from US Embassy  $ 230 

Sealing of Documents – Foreign Consulate  $ 500 

Fed Ex / UPS Expenses  $ 100‐200 

 Child’s Foreign Passport  $ 500 

Child Care in Country of Origin, i.e. Foster Care (may be included in International 

Country Fee) 

$ 1,000‐4,000 

ICPC filing fee  $ 170 

TOTAL APPROXIMATE COST FOR INTERNATIONAL ADOPTION  $ 25,000– 66,000 

 


